



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

Sr. No. 71

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No.5/2022  
CM Nos.2143/2022 &  
2144/2022

Gian Chand and another ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

Sudhir Kumar ....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.03.2022

**CM No.2144/2022**

Issue notice to the respondent. Requisite steps to effect service upon the respondent be taken within one week.

List on 04.05.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side, the proceedings before the Court of learned Munsiff, District Mobile Magistrate (Traffic), Udhampur in case title *Sudhir Kumar vs. Gian Chand and another*, for the next appointed date of hearing only shall defer.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
30.03.2022  
*Surinder*