



5

2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022
CM Nos. 2143/2022,
2144/2022

Gian Chand and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Sudhir Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
09.05.2022

None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 22.07.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
09.05.2022
Pawan Angotra