



Sr. No. 35 2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022
CM No. 2143/2022
CM No. 2144/2022

Gian Chand and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Appellant No.1 is present in person.

Vs

Sudhir Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent.

List on 07.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.08.2022
Shammi