



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

S. No. 97

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand and another .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Sudhir Kumar .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents,  
adjourned.

List on 14.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
25.11.2022  
Shammi