



Sr.No. 92 2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand & Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Sudhir Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2023**

Record has been received.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent today, however,  
Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on his behalf.

Issue notice to Mr. Dubey, Advocate for causing appearance on behalf  
of the respondent before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 15.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
17.04.2023  
Manan