



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

Sr. No.38

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

Sudhir Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.09.2023**

Notice be issued to Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate who is stated to be practising before District Court at Udhampur, for causing appearance in the matter. The notice be sent through process serving agency of District Court, Udhampur for effecting service.

Be listed on 20.11.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
29.09.2023  
Mihul