



Sr. No. 23

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 05/2022

Gian Chand & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Sudhir Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellants, the matter could not be considered today.

List on 09.02.2024.

In case the appellants remain unrepresented on the next date, appropriate orders would follow.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
20.11.2023