



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

Serial No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No. 05/2022  
CM No. 2143/2022  
CM No. 2144/2022

1. Gian Chand Aged 75 years .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
S/o Late Sh. Anantu  
R/o Rathian Phangial  
Tehsil & Distt. Udhampur.
2. Rakesh Kumar  
S/o Sh. Gian Chand  
Tehsil & Distt. Udhampur.

Through: None.

**Vs**

Sudhir Kumar  
S/o Sh. Gain Chand,  
R/o Rathian Phangial  
Tehsil & Distt. Udhampur.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.07.2024)**

On the last three dates of hearing which are 20.11.2023, 22.03.2024 & 17.05.2024, there was no representation on behalf of the appellants. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants.

These four non-appearances on behalf of the appellants manifest that the appellants are not interested in pursuing the present appeal to its desired purpose.

The present appeal is, accordingly, **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected applications.

Interim direction, if any, shall stands vacated.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**03.07.2024**

Bunty