



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

Sr. No. 3

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: **CM No. 4132/2024** in
MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand and another

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

Sudhir Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

07.08.2024

For the reasons stated in the application bearing CM No. 4132/2024, the same is allowed and the order dated 03.07.2024 dismissing the appeal bearing MA No. 5/2022 for non-prosecution is restored to its original number.

CM *disposed of.*

Registry to list MA No. 5/2022 on 06.09.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu :
07.08.2024
Pawan Chopra