



Sr. No. 32

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

MA 5/2022

Gian Chand and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Sudhir Kumar

Through:- Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2025

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate who states that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.

List on 08.04.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.02.2025
TARUN