



Sr. No. 14

2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand and anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner no.2 present in person.

V/s

Sudhir Kumar. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ranjeev Dubey, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.04.2025**

Adjourned due to non-availability of counsel for the petitioners.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> May 2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
08.04.2025  
**SUNITA/PS**