



Serial No. 1

2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No.05/2022

Gian Chand & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Sudhir Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(08.08.2025)**

None for the respondent.

Await their appearance.

List on **30.09.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.08.2025**
Sneha