



Sr. No

2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 5/2022

Gian Chand & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Hussain Butt, Advocate.

**Vs**

Sudhir Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Arish Chandel, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2025**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent.

Be listed on **10.12.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**30.09.2025**  
*Shivalee*