



2024:JKLHC-JMU:1904

Sr. No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No.5/2022  
CM No.2144/2022  
CM No.2143/2022

**Gian Chand and another** .....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate with  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**Sudhir Kumar** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.04.2026**

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. List on **04.05.2026**.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
08.04.2026  
*Mahavir*